



**MIAMI COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
WATER LOOP CONNECTION AT UVMC  
BID TABULATION**

January 29, 2015

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	FINFROCK CONSTRUCTION CO. COVINGTON, OHIO		STURM CONSTRUCTION INC. SIDNEY, OHIO		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION ARCANUM, OHIO		C.G. CONSTRUCTION & UTILITIES MIAMISBURG, OHIO		ASSOCIATED EXCAVATING, INC. BROOKVILLE, OHIO		LEWARO CONSTRUCTION, INC. DAYTON, OHIO		
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,628.00	\$2,628.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,504.00	\$6,696.25	\$6,696.25	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
2	304	8" AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$59.00	\$472.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$184.00	\$1,472.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	
3	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
4	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,182.00	\$5,182.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	
5	638	12" HDPE PIPE WATER MAIN, INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	88	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$140.00	\$12,320.00	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	\$177.00	\$15,576.00	\$145.00	\$12,760.00	\$169.00	\$14,872.00	\$280.00	\$24,640.00	
6	638	12" DR-18 C-900 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1020	\$70.00	\$71,400.00	\$49.00	\$49,980.00	\$50.00	\$51,000.00	\$58.00	\$59,160.00	\$64.25	\$65,535.00	\$70.25	\$71,655.00	\$78.25	\$79,815.00	
7	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,922.00	\$5,844.00	\$2,151.00	\$4,302.00	\$2,396.00	\$4,792.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	
8	638	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,987.00	\$5,987.00	\$5,597.00	\$5,597.00	\$5,970.00	\$5,970.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
9	638	12" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,185.00	\$11,185.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,329.00	\$11,329.00	\$11,219.00	\$11,219.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	
10	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SY	2475	\$2.50	\$6,187.50	\$2.20	\$5,445.00	\$1.50	\$3,712.50	\$2.40	\$5,940.00	\$3.45	\$8,538.75	\$3.00	\$7,425.00	\$1.00	\$2,475.00	
11	SPEC	TRACER WIRE STATION	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$137.00	\$548.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
<b>BASE BID - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$121,787.50</b>	<b>\$99,000.00</b>	<b>\$110,712.50</b>	<b>\$113,510.00</b>	<b>\$125,000.00</b>	<b>\$128,344.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>	<b>\$140,850.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID</b>																			
12	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,631.00	\$2,631.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,214.00	\$6,214.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,564.00	\$1,564.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
14	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,579.00	\$5,579.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	
15	638	12" HDPE PIPE WATER MAIN, INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL BORING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1108	\$100.00	\$110,800.00	\$70.50	\$78,114.00	\$100.00	\$110,800.00	\$80.00	\$88,640.00	\$73.00	\$80,884.00	\$91.00	\$100,828.00	\$154.00	\$170,632.00	
16	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,065.00	\$4,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$6,440.00	\$2,151.00	\$4,302.00	\$2,396.00	\$4,792.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	
17	638	12" X 12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,620.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,987.00	\$5,987.00	\$5,597.00	\$5,597.00	\$5,970.00	\$5,970.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
18	638	12" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,185.00	\$11,185.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,329.00	\$11,329.00	\$11,219.00	\$11,219.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	
19	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	SY	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.90	\$1,770.00	\$11.00	\$3,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	
20	SPEC	TRACER WIRE STATION	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$137.00	\$548.00	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
<b>ALTERNATE BID - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$142,300.00</b>	<b>\$111,000.00</b>	<b>\$147,500.00</b>	<b>\$123,793.00</b>	<b>\$118,000.00</b>	<b>\$136,440.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>	<b>\$204,832.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$141,450.00